TECHNICAL UPDATES
& INFORMATION
LETTERS H2 2015
edition 2015 rev 1
Tapflo Product DepartmentTapflo Product DepartmentTapflo Product DepartmentTapflo Product Department
Technical update 83-2015, July 2015
© Tapflo, all rights reserved, changes reserved without notice

Technical update 85-2015, November 2015
© Tapflo, all rights reserved, changes reserved without notice
Pump codification and pricing:
Until the end of 2015 the pump code for new flap valves is “-5SF” e.g.
T225 ST-5SF. From the beginning of 2016 the new flap valves will
become a standard solution therefore no code adder will be required
i.e. T425 ST.
While the new design delivers a range of advantages it comes with no
price adder whatsoever. This means that the pump price with flap
valves will remain unchanged.
When ordering spare parts for T225 and T425 please use the following codes:
No Part code Description Q-ty
- 6-xxx-24H Complete flap valve (241H+242H) 4
1 6-xxx-241H Flap valve seat 4
2 6-xxx-242H Flap 4
3 6-xxx-18H Gasket 8
4 6-xxx-138 Tri-clamp 8
- 6-xxx-11H Housing 2
- 6-xxx-131H Inlet manifold 1
- 6-xxx-132H Outlet manifold 1
11
2
4
3
Technical update 85-2015, November 2015
© Tapflo, all rights reserved, changes reserved without notice
When ordering spare parts for T825 please use the following codes:
No Part code Description Q-ty
- 6-825-24H
Complete flap valve
(241H+242H+243H+18H+138H)
4
1 6-825-241H Flap valve seat 4
2 6-825-242H Flap 4
3 6-825-243H Flap valve housing 4
4 6-825-18H Gasket 4
5 6-825-138H Tri-clamp 4
- 6-825-11H Housing 2
- 6-825-13 Manifold 2
11
2
4
3
5
Technical update 86-2015, November 2015
© Tapflo, all rights reserved, changes reserved without notice
New tri-clamp connection standard in sanitary AODD
pumps
Starting from November 23rd 2015 Tapflo introduces new standard of tri-clamp connections
in sanitary pumps range. Old, ISO 2852 connections, are replaced by SMS 3017 in T30, T80,
T125 and T225 pumps. For size T425 - ISO 2037 will be used. There will be no change in
pump codes when ordering pumps with standard connection sizes.
Benefits:
Standardization of pump connections due to the fact that current ones were according to an
outdated norm. At the same time the new standard is compatible with the old one therefore
connection sizes remain unchanged. For dimensions details see the table below:
Pump size Standard DN A B C D
T30 SMS 3017 25 50,5 22,6 25,6 21,5
T80 SMS 3017 25 50,5 22,6 25,6 21,5
T125 SMS 3017 38 50,5 35,6 38,6 21,5
T225 SMS 3017 51 64 48,6 51,6 21,5
T425 ISO 2037 70 91 66,8 70 21,5
Ordering pumps:
New tri-clamp connection becomes a standard for all sanitary AODD pump series since the